APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR SUBDIVISION

Appendix ‘A’ - List of Agency Representatives to Contact Respecting Proposals for Subdivision

All subdivision applications involving a Plan of Subdivision, Plan of Consolidation, Leasehold Parcel, Plan of Bare
land Condominium, and Certificate of Approval for a Utility Transmission Line or Pipeline, must be circulated to all

the agencies listed below for comment.

REFERRALS FOR ALL SUBDIVISION APPLICATIONS

City of Saskatoon, Community Services Division

Parks Department
1101 Avenue P North

Saskatoon, SK S7K 7K6
Phone: 306-975-3182

Email: Parks@Saskatoon.ca

Recreation and Community Development Department

City Hall, 222 - 3 Avenue North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5
Phone: 306-975-3340

Email: cyrcdSubdivisions@Saskatoon.ca

City of Saskatoon, Transportation & Construction
Division

Land Development Section

City Hall, 222 - 3 Avenue North
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5

Phone: 306-986-3146

Email: jaclyn.esau@saskatoon.ca

Public Works — Solid Waste
330 Ontario Avenue
Saskatoon, SK S7K 2H5
Phone: 306-975-2332

Email: dUEWWOWSMCA@Saskatoon.ca

Saskatoon Light & Power
322 Brand Road
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0J5
Phone: 306-975-2618

Email: SLP.Planning@Saskatoon.ca

Transit Services

301 - 24" Street West
Saskatoon, SK S7L 6R8
Phone: 306-975-3118
Email:

dITUTransitPlanningandScheduling@Saskatoon.ca

Saskatoon Police Service

Planning Section

Box 1728

Saskatoon, SK S7K 3R6
Phone;_306-975-8275

Email: Jon.Markus@Police.Saskatoon.sk.ca

Saskatoon Fire Department

Main Hall, 125 Idylwyld Drive South
Saskatoon, SK S7K 1L4

Phone: 306-975-2578

Email: Firelnspections@Saskatoon.ca

SaskPower

1370 Fletcher Road, Box 1560

Saskatoon, SK S7K 3R3

Phone: 306-934-7799

Email: DistributionEngineeringLandSaskatoon@SaskPower.com

SaskEnergy

408 - 36™ Street East

Saskatoon, SK S7K 6K8

Phone: 306-975-8544

Email:

Dist Eng Saskatoon - Community Planning@SaskEnergy.com

SaskTel

140 - 1%t Avenue North, 5" Floor
Saskatoon, SK S7K 1W8

Phone: 306-931-5290

Email: Sasktel.Land@SaskTel.com

Shaw Communications

2326 Hanselman Avenue

Saskatoon, SK S7L 5Z3

Phone: 306-665-3728

Email: mbxprojectmanagersaskatchewan@sijrb.ca

Saskatoon Public School Division
310 - 218t Street East

Saskatoon, SK S7K 6C8

Phone: 306-683-8243

Email: Facilities@spsd.sk.ca

Greater Saskatoon Catholic Schools

420 - 22" Street East

Saskatoon, SK S7K 1X3

Phone: 306-221-4576

Email: SAndrews@gscs.ca and RyMartin@gscs.ca

Canada Post

817 - 515t Street East

Saskatoon, SK S7K 0G9

Phone: 306-668-6706

Email: Jeff.Burke@CanadaPost.ca
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